C ] PART LIST 48" RWGV ASSEMBLY WITH SPUR GEAR OPERATOR SHOWN 19300 lbs (-approx.
(47) : ITEM | DESCRIPTION REQ'D | MATERIAL ASTM
2" SQUARE WRENCH NUT S { |WRENCH NUT OPEN LEFT | |CAST IRON AI26 |CLASS B
OR 24" DIA HANDWHEEL \ / 2 |SET SCREW | |STEEL
OPEN LEFT OR RIGHT 3 |SPUR GEAR 1S7 | ROTORK
AS REQUIRED 4 |HEX BOLT 3/4" x 6.00" L [STEEL SEE NOTE 3
5 |ADAPTER | |HOT ROLLED STEEL| A36
5g 5 6 |STUFFING BOX w/SPUR GEAR | |HOT ROLLED STEEL| A36
. 956 7 |HEX NUT 3/4" 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
8 |SO. HEAD PIPE PLUG |/4-18NPT 1316 S, STEEL
9 |0O-RING 5 [/8"x5 3/8"x /8" #25] | |RUBBER D2000 | EPDM
R 0 24 0 |[O-RING 3 3/8" x 3 3/4" x 3/16" #340 3 |RUBBER D2000 | EPDM
. 43 00— fl [O-RING 6 1/4"x6 5/8"x 3/16" #2362 | |RUBBER D2000 | EPDM
/ N SECTION A 2 |ANTI-FRICTION (THRUST) WASHER 2 |BRASS HARD CDA260
'~ 4N SPUR/BEVEL L i3 |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"x2 I/4"-BEVEL GEAR| 4 |316 STAINLESS F593 |GROUP 2-CW
— =~ (5 GEARING 7 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"x1! 1/2"-SPUR GEAR | 4 316 STAINLESS F593 |GROUP 2-CW
0 {@ A 14 |SOCKET HEAD BOLT " x 5-1/2" 4 1316 STAINLESS F593 |GROUP 2-CW
8 \ \ 14 5 |HEAVY HEX NUT I 4 316 STAINLESS F594 |GROUP 2-CW
O O 5 6 |CYCBOLT | 1/2' 2 |STEEL GALVANI ZED
B o ¢ e {7 |HEX NUT | [/2" 2 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
@\ o 70 BTH OF BYPASS 60 4] 18 |BONNET BUSHING | |BRONZE B6?2
/ 8 % 9 |STEM | |BRONZE SEE NOTE |
. © 50 98 20 |BONNET | |DUCTILE IRON A536
_ C = g 21 |HEX BOLT | 1/4" x 9 1/2" 28 1316 STAINLESS | F593 | GROUP 2-CW
= = =) 22 |HEX NUT 1/1/4" 28 1316 STAINLESS | F594 | GROUP 2-CW
/ % 23 |BONNET O-RING | |RUBBER D2000 | EPDM
) =\ é T 24 |BODY | |DUCTILE IRON A536
— =N 25 (DISC NUT . |BRONZE 062
98.38 26 |ENCAPSULATED DISC | SEE NOTE 2
14677 V ] 27 |GUIDE CAP 2 |ACETAL
34 |BEVEL GEAR | ROTORK
@9 & j 35 |HEX CAP SCREW METRIC 10mm x .5 x 30mm 1316 STAINLESS
109.70 36 |WASHER | |BRASS
2o 37 |STEM NUT | |BRASS
=3 38 |KLY. 5"x3"(USED WITH SPUR/BEVEL GEARING)| | |STEEL
o4 _basz L wTERwAY = 23 CAP SCREW 3/4" x | (SPUR/BEVEL) 316 STAINLESS |F593 [GROUP 2-CW
: = HOLD DOWN WASHER (USE w/SPUR/BEVEL) STEEL SEE NOTE 3
158.90 WlTH BEVEL GEAR'NG ;2 40a |P|PE PLUG 3" |
(T (30) m‘i 4" RWGV BY-PASS PART LIST 210:bs (-approx)
@Q,ie":" S = . 28 |BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY | SEE NOTE 4
" G2 & AT ‘it gl 20 [PIPE NIPPLE w/FLANGE > |STEEL
@@ —-— <~ 43,86 —= 30 |90° ELBOW - SHORT 2 |STEEL
| — g 6D - ] 30b | SPACER || STEEL
23) . 31 ;LANGE GASKET 252 RUBBER
» G 32 |@3/4" HEX BOLT (SHORT) 316 STAINLESS
GG e / 32b [P 3/4" HEX BOLT (LONG) 5 316 STAINLESS
o S 32¢ [P 3/4" THREADED STUD (LONG) 316 STAINLESS
: ' 22 32d [ 3/4" THREADED STUD (SHORT) 316 STAINLESS
i; [ = 33 |HEX NUT 3/4° 36 | 316 STAINLESS
SDE BY.PASS OPTION 4| R = POSITION INDICATOR PART LIST
NeTALLATION -V =2 41 |HOUSING SUB ASSEMBLY | |STEEL
WITH BY-PASS =2 42 |DECAL FOR POSITION INDICATOR |
- 43 |WINDOW GASKET |
0 1] 44 | INDICATING STEM 42" RWGV OL | |BRONZE
43,00
4T e 4300 —= 45 [POINTER POSITION INDICATOR OL | |BRONZE
S C J A
INSTALLATION
50— 47 [FLANGE x FLANGE BODY | |DUCTILE IRON A536
48 [MECH. JOINT x MECH. JOINT BODY | |DUCTILE IRON A536
160 EST: 49 [FLANGE x MECH. JOINT | |DUCTILE IRON A536
T0 ¢ 50 |MECH. JOINT x FLANGE TAPPING BODY | |DUCTILE IRON A536
OF WATERWAY 51 |FLANGE x FLANGE TAPPING BODY | |DUCTILE IRON A536
/550 + EST. ONLY NOTES:
(NIS'RTR%%‘?%E AT 1. BRONZE ASTM B584 ALLOY C86200 4. BY- PASS VALVE 5. TURNS TO OPEN SPUR/BEVEL (RATIO 4:) 596
F 4581 2. RUBBER ENCAPSULATED DUCTILE IRON DISC gY-PRAvé%VV-AE\%\é\I GAEREE'\IED(SC’UIPPED WITH 2" SQUARE WRENCH NUTS TURNS TO OPEN BY-PASS 14
88.82 DUCTLE RON " ASTM " AB36 GRADE g545i2 o oirocis OPEN LEFT OR FIGHT AS REQURED — —
WlTH POSIT|ON |ND|CAT0R 3. BOLTS - SAE J429 GRADE 2 CHER BB 07/12/17|BREAK CAST CORNER(S) @ <}
© secTion A-A SHOWN ON BEVEL GEARING s a i NUTS - ASTM AB03 GRADE B oo refen 126 — S s
Z - l T00L N UNEAURNLESS e Z(;TGEUDLAR C NESANEE
2 E[APPROVED v NOTED _
L ol By Matthew Sliger at 3:43 pm, Oct 16, 2017 VALVE & HYDRANT D1V1S 1O 250-PS| AWWA C515
- S CHATTANOOGA. TENNESSEE WITH 316 STAINLESS STEEL US36570-316
U.S. PIPE VALVE & HYDRANT DIVISION CONFIDENTIAL: TITLE TO AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS ENGINEERING DATA REMAINS IN U.S. PIPE V 8 H NO USE IS TO BE MADE OF THIS DATA EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY U.S. PIPE V & H ASSENT ON THE PART OF THE RECIPIENTS TO THESE CONDITIONS IS PRESUMED.



matthewsliger
Approved




